Tai Po District Council

2" Meeting in 2024 of the District Facilities and Works Committee

The 2" meeting in 2024 of the District Facilities and Works Committee (“DFWC”) under the Tai Po

District Council (“TPDC”) will be held at the Conference Room, TPDC, 4/F., Tai Po Complex, 8 Heung
Sze Wui Street, Tai Po at 9:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 6 March 2024. The agenda of the meeting is as

follows:

IL.

II1.

IV.

Agenda

Confirmation of the minutes of the 1% meeting in 2024 of the DFWC
on 9 January 2024

Position of District Minor Works Projects in Tai Po District
(TPDC Paper No. DFW 2/2024 attached)

Leisure and Cultural Services Department — Report on the
management of facilities in Tai Po District
(TPDC Paper No. DFW 3/2024 attached)

Any other business

— Minor works items of Food and Environmental Hygiene
Department in Tai Po District (October to December 2023)

(TPDC Paper No. DFW 4/2024 attached)

Date of next meeting

Proposed
Discussion Time

2 mins
(9:30-9:32)

60 mins
(9:32-10:32)

10 mins

(10:32-10:42)

30 mins
(10:42-11:12)

2 mins
(11:12-11:14)



